PENNZOIL UNITED,; [Rhe. =
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- WESTERN DIVISION OFFICE ® WALL FOWERS WEST - MIDLAND, TEXAS ® PHONE (915) 682-7316
MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. DRAWER 1828 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

e
-

0i1 Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTENTION: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

Re: Aid State No. 1
Undesignated Morrow Gas Pool
660 FNL & 66§ FEL of Section
4, T-17-S, R-28-E, Eddy Co., N. M.

Gentlemen:

Pennzoil United, Inc. hereby seeks the approval of the 0i1 Conservation
Commission for an unorthodox location for the subject well, under the
provisions of Rule 104 of the Commission's Rules and Regulations.

This well was originally drilled by Inexco 0il Company to a total depth
of 9050 feet in the Canyon section of the Pennsylvanian formation. The
well was plugged on January 19, 1971. The well is at an orthodox location
for completion as an oil well in the Canyon section.

Pennzoil United, Inc. re-entered the well on February 26, 1971. The well
was cleaned out and deepened to 10,796 feet. The well has been completed
as a Morrow gas well from perforations at 10,608-10,707 feet. On test the
well produced 2,421 MCFPD plus 18 BCPMMCF, FTP 575 psi, SITP 3112 psi. The
calculated open flow potential was determined to be 2,496 MCFPD.

In accordance with Rule 104, attached is a plat showing the proposed pro-
ration unit for this well and the ownership of the offsetting leases. Also,
attached are copies of Qi1 Conservation Commission Forms C-101, C-103, C-105,
C-122 and C-123 which were filed in connection with this well. '

The following offset operators have been furnished a copy of this application:

General American 0i1 Company

S. P. Yates

Inexco 0il Company

Humble 0i1 and Refining Company
Continental 0i1 Company
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0i1 Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

May 6, 1971

Page 2

It is respectfully requested that this app]ication'be approvedL

Yours very truly,

PENNZOIL UNITED, INC.
Western Division

B oty

B. C. Sinclair
Petroleum Engineer

7 BCS:tb.

Attachments:
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. ' . oJd  (Form C-1231
(Revised 7/1/52)

REQUEST FOR THE EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING POOL 2
- OR : =
THE CREATION OF A NEW POOL E
TO: The Oil Conservation Commission Date. iA,DY'ﬂ 22.. 1971
- State of New Mexico
The Pennzoil United, Inc. S ATd=SEAte oo :
Name of Operator Name of Lease
]"A .............. Located......... 6 60 ............ feet from the........ North eeeeeeeananeneean line and....... 660 ................ feet
Well No. * - Ce
from the East lin.e of.. 24 : ]7—5 28-E
‘ Section ) ) Township Range

is outside the boundaries of any poo! producing from the same formation. On the basis of the information submitted here-

with on form C-105, we hereby request that the..........ooooeveeeee e :

pool be extended to include the following described area

or-that a new pool be created to include the following describcé area.. N/2,. Section 244T0WHSh1D17-5, .............
............... Range..28=k ...
Suggested name: ...........;..Aid..MQK‘I‘.QML..G.&S .........................................................
Pennzoil United. INGar e

Operator

Name of Producing Formation: MOY‘Y‘OW 2

/ V/u,uw«/)/ o

J. (f” Raney
/
4



NoO.

OF COP{LS RECEIVED

DISTRISUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATIOM COMMISSION . .
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

U 29

j_brm C-105

Bevlsed

1-1-65

Sa. Indicate Type of Lecse

’&lu&em

Fee D

S, Stg.ze 011 & Gas L.ease No.

Jlo. TYPE OF WELL

Unit Aqreemen! Name

oL GAS :
: R . | WELL : WELLm ORYD .. OTHER
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION ) o 8. Farm or Lease Name
NEW \ WORK PLUG BIFF,’
WELL OVER D DE:PEND . BACK D  RESVR. D OTHER . Ald State
2., Norpe of Operator : C . ] : 1 9, Well No.
-~ Pennzoil United, Inc 1

3. Address of Operator

" p. 0. ADrawer"_ 1828 - Midland, Texas

79701

10. Fleld and Péol or Wudccx!

Wildcat

4. Location of Vell

. 660 .

UNIT L!TTER______A________ LOCATED FEET FROM THE IV T WA North _utiNE AnD YUYV 660 FEET FROM \\
o e ' \ 1Z. County
me  EAST e or sec. 24 vwe. 17-S  nc:. 28"E Nmem \\\N Eddy \\
15. Date Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reached 1_7. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) _} 18. Elevatlons (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)| 19, Elev. Cashlnghead
2-26-71 3-15-71 | 4-2-71 3727 KB s |
- {20, Total Depth 21, Plug Back T.D. 22, If Multiple Compl., How 23, Intervals |, Rotary Tools ; Cable Tools
. ' Many Drilled By (- H
10,795 10,752 - 2 A L0

24, Producing Interval(s), of this com'\leuon - TOp, Bottom, Name

10, 608 - 10, 707' Morrov

25. Was Directional Survey

Mcde

No

26, Type Electilc and Other Logs Run

BH_C Sonic - S.N.P.,

Dual Induction Lateroloa, Microloa

27, Was Well Cored

No

28, CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
" CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./_Ff;. DEPTH SET . HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD " AMOUNT PULLED .
13 3/8" 48 420" 17 1/2" 250 sx None
8 5/8" 24 1,982 11 3/4" 250 sx None
5 1/2" 17 & 20 10,796" 7.7/8" 1,000 sx None
29, LINER RECORD 30. IUBING RECORD
SiZE - TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DéPTH SET PACKER SET
' 2 3/8" 10,710 10,562
31, Perforation Record (Interval, siz.e. and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SOUVEEZE, ETC.
10,608 - 10,618 10 - 20 holes - _44fl DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
10,631 - 10,639 8 - 16 holes - .44" Tora
10,647 - 10,657 10 - 20 holes - .44" )
10,699 - 10,707 8 - 16 holes - .44"
7. o PRODUCTION _
Date First Preduction 1 Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)
3-23-71 Flowing (See attached Form C-122) Shut-in _
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Stze 'I;:odt'g. F;o; - Cll — Bbl, s — MCF Water — Bbl. Gas - 04l Ratio | —‘i
. » es oT10: :
4- 2-71 4 Various |—n> | ' v '
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Ol — Bbl. Gas -- MCF VWater — Bbl. Otl Gravity — APL (Corr.)
. . - | Hour Rate g} |

34, Disposition of Gas (Sold, us.d for fuel, vented, etc.}

Vented during official 4—po1‘n£ test

Test, Witnessed By . o

Lioyd Murphy

35, List of Attachmen:s

DST Data, Logs, Deviation Survey, Form C-122, Form C-105

36. I hereby cerx{fy Yhat the in ormation

SIGNED

/

oy on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my krowledge and belief.

Petroleum Engineer

DATFE

4-8-71



.T. Anhy T. Canyon __8_9_]_&_.___.__ _T. Penn. “B"
T. Salt- T. Strawn 9498 T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Pena. “C".
B Salt - T Awka___10095 ___T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. “D"
T.. Yates_ 8]2 T. Misa Ba.tﬂ_e_tlt_],o_;llo__'l‘ Cliff House “T. Leadville
“T. 7 Rivers., T. Devopian “T. Menefee T. Madison
T. 'Quée'n: ]63& . T. Silurian T Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T: Mancos. T. McCracken
© T. San Andres__z_:.a_ai__,__._ T. Simpson T. Gallup T. lIgnacio Qtzte‘
'I;. ’ Glor;eta 3740 , _ T. McKee Base Greenhorn ' T. Granite
T. Paddocko _ T. Ellenburger. _ T. Dakota T.
‘T. Blineﬁry T.  Gr. Wash T. Motrison T.
T Tubb 5220 'T. Granite _ “T. Todilto T,
T. Drinkard _ . T. Delaware Sand T. Entrada T.
T. Abo ‘ 586_2 : _ T. Bone ‘Spﬁngs T. Wingate’ - T.
T. Wolfcamp_.__7070 T - 'T. Chinle. T.
- T. Penn. : . T. T. Permian T.
T Cisco (Bough €) 8975 . T. Penn ‘A" T
) . FORMATION RECORD (Attach gddifiQnaY sheets if necessary)
Jren | T e Fermaion || pem | e [N Fermotien
0 |. 812 - Red beds - Salt -
812 | 2339 -Sand, Anhydrite .
2339 | 3740 Dolomite L
3740 | 5862 Sand & Dolomite ; L
-5862 | 7070 Red-green shale & dolo .
7070 | 10095 Lime, Some shale .
10095 | 10475 Gray shale & lime
10475 {10710 Lime, sand & gray shale
10716 | 10796 Gray sha]e o .
: - - - \
= —t

- INSTRUCTIONS
. This form is to be. filed wl!h the appropriute District Office of the Cuwmission not loter than 20 doys after the completion of any newly-drilledor
deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radic-activity logs run cn the well and a summary of all’ special tests con--
ducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall .

"dalso be reported. For’ multiple comyletions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed !n quintuplicate except on

state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

' ~‘f,lN

CATE FOI’\!A""IOV TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WiTH GEOGRAPH!CAL SECTXO‘\( QF STATE

) Southeastern N“w ‘Mexico

P Y

T. Ojo Alamo

l\orthwestem New | \lcxico
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MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION COMMN - ON

w?

MULTlPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL .

Form C-122
Revised 9+1+65

B Type Test Test Date ,._q -
KX Initial D Annual () Special | 4-2-71 -
Company Connection : ) : ~:_:-
Pennzoil United, Inc. ‘ None 1 o
Pool Formation . Fonit -
‘Wildcat Morrow A
Completion Date Total Depth Plug Back TD Elevation - | Farm or Lease Name
3-22-71 ' 10,796 © 10,752 3727 DF Aid-State
Csq. Size W90 .0 84,408 Set At _ Perlorations: . : Well No.
5 1/2 -17.0 4,892 10,796 [ From 10,608 Te 10,707 1
Thq. Sizo wt. d Set At Perforations: unit ‘Soc, Twp. qu.
2 3/8 EUE 4.7 1.995 | 10,710 |Frem To A 24 175 28E
Type Well - Single — Bradenhead — G.G. or G,O. Multiple Packer Set At County
Single 10,562 Eddy
froducing Thru Reservolr Temp, °F Mean Annual Temp. *F | Baro. Press, - F& State
Tubing 156 @ 10,500 60° 13.2 New Mexico
L H Gg % CO, % Ny % HyS Prover ; Meter Run Taps
10,658 | 10,658 667 .0034 .0068 0 4 X
FLOW DATA TUBING DATA CASING DATA Duration
NO Prover X - Orlifice Press., Diff, Temp. Press, Temp, 'Pre's‘,s. Temp. of
: é—“;‘: Size P.S..q. hw °F . p.s.1.q. o peB.0iqs *F Flow
si 3112 47
1. | 3,068 2.00 470 7 67 2310 64 1.0 Hr
2. | 3,068 2.00 480 10 75 1382 65 1.0 Hr
3.| 3.068 2.00 490 14 75 870 66 1.0 Hr
4. | 3.068 2,00 490 16 75 575 67 1.0 Hr
S. .
RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS
) ) ure Flow Temp. Gravity Super a "
Coetficient 'ﬁn— Pressur Pactor Foctor Compress. Rate of Flo
NO. (24 Hour) Pm F1. Fq . Factor, Fpv Q, Mctd
1 21,32 58.158 483.2 .9933 1.224 _1.052 1586
| 2. 21,32 70.228 493.2 .9840 1,224 1.050 1893
3. 21.32 .83.933 503.2 .9840 1.224 1.051 2265
14, 21.32 89.728 503.2 .9840 1,224 1,051 2421
5. .
36012
. R Temp. *°R T 2z i Gas Liquld Hydrocarbon Ratio mci/bbl,
,NO i A.P.l. Gravity of Liquid Hydrocurbbns 53.5 @ 60 OF Degq.
1. .719 527 1,38 1.052 Specific Gravity Separator Gas .667 i XX XX XXXXX
2. L 734 535 1.404 1.050 Specific Gravity Flowing Fluid XXXXX .
3. . 749 5 35 1 .404 1 » 05 l Critical Pre;ssure ) 6 71 - 7 P.S.I.A. P.S.1LA.
q. . 749 535 1.404 1.051 criticat Temperature 380.9 R R
5. "
F._3941,1 R.Z 15532 2 -
NSI P2 R, R? RZ-RZ |1 :‘ - - 13,532 (2_).[ R? " . ;'3187
1 [2323.2 | 3478.4| 12098 | 3434 RY - R 3,625 22~ RE |
2 11395.2 1903.9 3625 | 11907
3 ] 883.2 | 813.0] 661 {14871 | 0.0 2 ™. 2496
4 588.2 542.0 320 15212 - R?
5
. ° [
Absolute Open Flow 2496 Mcld @ 15.025 [ Angle of Slope & 51 27[ Slope, n = 79663
Hemarks:
J |
Approved By Commission: Conducted By: Calculated By: Che'ckedv By:
West Texas Engineering Service, Inc.

- J N Casparis

H L Hagler



State

Pennzoil United, Inc.
Aid -

Wildcat

_Eddy

New Mexico

April 2, 1971
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PENNZOIL UNITED, INC.

Ay 100 AH U

AID STATE NO. 1 -

660 FNL & FEL OF S
SEC. 24, T-17-S, R-28-E
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

N

DRILL STEM DATA:

DST #1 10,309-400'; Morrow - 30" pre-flow, weak blow increased to .
‘good 5 min - decreased after 15 min to weak; 1 hr 30 min ISIP - 1
~hr 30 min FF - very weak blow throughout; 2 1/2 hr FSIP; recovered
60' s1i GCPM w/tr. dead 0il; Sample chamber contained 80#; .5 CFG-
- no fluid; HPI 5076# - HPO 5064#; IF 94# - FF 94#; ISIP 151#; FSIP
207#; BHT 166 degrees

DST #2 10,633-663'; Morrow - 30" pre-flow, strong blow; .GTS 7 min
on 1/2" ck, TP 375#; G.V. 2.5 MMCFGPD; 1 hr 30 min ISIP - 2 hr FF,
5/8" ck - TP 775#; G.V. 7.5 MMCFPD w/strong spray of distillate
after 1 hr 30 min on final flow, no gauge on dist. - 4 hr FSIP -
R.0. undetermined amount of dist. & gas cut mud; Spl. chamber had
1450# pressure, 8.2 CFG, no liquids; HPI 5342# - HPQ 5080#; IF 736#,
FF 1427#; ISIP 4357#; FSIP 4405#; BHT 145 degrees

Str. Pkr DST #3 6970-7066'; Abo - 30" pre-flow, fair blow; 2 hr ISI

2 hr FF, fair blow decreased to weak - no gas to -surface; 4 hr FSIP;

rec 5650' of salt water (18,000 pom) - Sample chamber had 200# press.
& 2360cc salt water; HPI & HPQ 3376#; IF 137# - FF 2413# - ISIP 2601#
FSIP 2601# - Went in hole & circulated & conditioned mud: -




Form C-103
Supersedss Old
C-102 and C-103-
Effective }-1-65

£a. Indiccte Type of Leoase

Fee. D

S. State Ot & Gas Lease No,

State

‘MO, OF COPIES RECEIVED ‘7[ - et

’ . oo

DISTRIBUTION . R E D :
SANTAFE V4 NEW MEXICO OiL C%NLEngqu COMMISSION =
FILE / .. -
U.s.G.S. MAR 30 197] =l

LAND OFFICE z

OPERATOR - ' - o

0. - :
ADTPhlE.:‘[::. —

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

-

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUGC BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVAIR
: 9
I.
[-118

SE "SAPPLICATION FOR PERMIT ~** (FGRM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)
WELL D

GAS

CWELL OTHER-

7. Unit Agreement Nceme

2. Name of Operator )

2

Pennzoil United, Inc.

8, Farm or Leass Name

‘Aid State

3. Address of Operator .

3. Well Ne.

1

P. 0. Drawer 1828 - Midland. Texas 79701
660 660

4, Location of Vell
‘ A North

UNIT LETTER . FEET FROM THE FEET FROM

LINE AND _

10. Field and Pool, or Wildzat

Wildcat
NN

e EBSt e s 28 e 1755 e 28-E ot N \§\ N\
» J 15, Elevation (Show wkether DF, RT, GR, etc.) %{:@m, ) Y\\\\*
AT © s e . AN

%

16,

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

.

0

COMMENCE ORILLING OPNS. G

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQa

OTHER

PLUG AND AB.NDON D

O]

. PERFORM REMED!AL WORK D REMEDIAL WORK
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHAKGE PLANS

- .- Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Qther Data
) SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

P

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT | i

OvHER

]

.0

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give partinent dates, including
work) SEE RULE 1103,

Drilled 7 7/8" hole to 10,796'. Ran logs. - Ran 2037' of 5 1/2" 0D, 20

& 8759' of 5 1/2" 0D, 17#, N-&C zu.ing to 10,796' w/D
Cemented 1st stage w/375 sx Class "C" 2% gel w/7 1/2#
Cemented 2nd stage w/625 sx Class "2" 2% gel w/7 1/2%
@ 1:50 A.M. 3-17-71. ’

V. tool

Ran temperature survey & located TOC @ 5430

On 3-20-71 moved in completion Qnit. Tested casing to
Tested 0.K. - Prep to commence ccmpletion operations.

estimated date of starting any pioposed

#, N-80
set @ 8999',

salt & 3/4 of 1% CFR-2.
salt per sack. Plug down

4,000# for 30 minutes.

formation above is true and compl: ce to the s’ of my knowledge and belief,

18, I hereby certify thapethe i
SIGNE - N - ’:‘//7/4/’,/ L SITLE

/

. DATEZ

3-23-71

APPROVED BY Aj\ d /éﬂw% TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

oiL AlD G4S 1¥SPECTOR

Di-i1ling Superintendent

DATE




]
.N0. PF COPIES RECEIVED L/’ . )

’ DISTRIBUTION K . RE o
SANTA FE / NEW MEXICO OFL: (%N!EYVEIR COMMISSION
FILE / : T o i
0.5.G.5. MAR 30 197] o
LANMND OFFICE :

OPERATOR 12, | —]

0.c.oc.

ARTELDIA

Form C-103
Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103-
Effective 1-1-65

1

$a. Indiccte Type of LLease

Fee. D

S, State Otl & Gas Lease No,

State

£
T O ¢

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{DC NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPER OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.

171 Hay Hl%ﬂfsgﬁgg

GAS
WELL

oL

USE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)
WELL D

2. Name of Operator .

OTMER-

7. Unit Agreement Ncme

Pennzaoil United, Inc.

8. Farm or Lease Name

Aid State

3. Address of Operator

P. 0. Drawer 1828 - Midland. Texas 79701

4, Locatjon of Well

|

9, Well Ne.

1

10. Field and Pool, or Wildzat

3715 Gl

UNIT LETTER A . 660 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 660 FEET FROM
THE _._E_g_s_t._ LINE, SECTION ___24____ TOWNSHIP ]7"5 RANGE 28"E NMPM; \
15. Elevation (Show wkether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

12, County

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND AB.,.NDON D

PERFORM REMED!AL WORK D

]
Ul

REMEDIAL WORK

O

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB8

OTHER

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE ORILLING OPNS.

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

- - Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Qther D

Fddy,

ata

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

==

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT i

L

O

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Qperations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any pioposed
- work) SEE RULE 1103,

Drilled 7 7/8" hole to 10,796'. Ran logs. - Ran 2037' of 5 1/2;'I oD, 20#;AN-80

& 8759' of 5 1/2" QD, 174, N-8C <u.ing to 10,796' w/D.V. tool
Cemented 1st stage w/375 sx Class "C" 2%

Cemented 2nd stage w/625 sx Class "2" 2% gel w/7 1/2#
@ 1:50 A.M. 3-17-71.

Ran temperature survey & located TOC @ 5430

set @ 8999,

gel w/7 1/2# salt & 3/4 of 1% CFR-2.
# salt per-sack. Plug down

On 3-20-71 moved in completion unit. Tested casing to 4,000# for 30 minutes.

Tested 0.K. - Prep to commence ccmpletion operations.

18. I hereby certify thajprtheApformatign above is true and comple ic to the . es of my knowledge and belief.
6 . /
/ 3y

Di:il1ling Superintendent

2 / . SITLE . DATE 3—23'7]
APPROVED BY Ajg a /é :—é‘dé—e ﬁ\ TITI;F 0”- A”D G/"s ”."SPECTGR DATE F"'IAZARS O }S].ﬁ

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
SCALE: 1" 2000’ MAY 5,971




